Loxley Parish Plan: Survey Results 
This note briefly summarises the results of the recent Parish Plan questionnaire. More general comments are not reported here but will be taken into account in preparing the Plan. A further Community Meeting will be held to comment on and discuss further the survey findings.  
RETURN RATES 
107 surveys were returned (2 were blank). The overall return rate (159 distributed - Hill Cottage is unoccupied ( 105/159) is 66%.  In addition, 19 children’s surveys were returned, representing twenty-five 4 to 10 year olds; 22 were distributed giving an overall response rate of 86%. 13 youth surveys returned representing sixteen 11 to 17 year olds; 26 distributed giving a response rate of 50%.  
HOUSEHOLD SURVEY 
Q1 – Age Profile 
Answered by 104 households – 1 left the Q blank

	 
	Midpoint age
	Males
	Females
	All
	 
	2001 Census
	UK 2001

	Under 5
	2.5
	8
	8
	16
	5.6%
	17
	5.0%
	5.9%

	5 to 12
	8.5
	16
	17
	33
	11.6%
	33
	9.7%
	10.3%

	13 to 17
	15
	12
	7
	19
	6.7%
	24
	7.2%
	6.4%

	18 to 34
	26
	15
	17
	32
	11.2%
	55
	16.2%
	22.5%

	35 to 59
	47
	60
	67
	127
	44.6%
	140
	41.6%
	34.0%

	60 to 74
	67
	24
	26
	50
	17.5%
	52
	15.4%
	13.3%

	75 and over
	80
	5
	3
	8
	2.8%
	16
	4.7%
	7.6%

	 
	
	140
	145
	285
	100.0%
	337
	100.0%
	100.0%

	 
	
	49%
	51%
	
	
	
	
	 

	Ave. Age
	 
	39.7
	40.3
	40.0
	 
	40.0
	 
	38.8
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Household Profile
Single retirees 

(
9 households (8%)

Retired couples 

(
15 households (14%)

Family with children 
(
45 households (43%)

Single working persons 
(
8 households (8%)

Working couples 

(
23 households (22%)

Other 


(
5 households (5%)

The ‘others’ comprised two couples, one retired & one working; and 3 households of multiple adults with multiple employment status. 
Q2 – Under 16s
Preschool

4
7%
Nursery


7
12%
Primary


29
50%
Secondary

18
31%
Total under 16s

58

Q3 – Young People 16+

School/6th form

3
18%

FE College

5
29%

University

6
35%

Training


3
18%

Total YP 16+

17

Q4 – Disabilities (7 of 105 households (6%) reported 1 or more disability)
Frail/elderly

2

Learning difficulty

4

Sensory disability

0

Physical disability

2

Mental health problem
2

Other (blindness)

1

Q5 – Breakdown of returns by location

	Location
	Distributed
	Returned
	Return Rate

	Loxley Village
	97
	75
	77%

	Loxley Park
	42
	13
	31%

	Outlying areas
	20
	17
	85%

	
	159
	105
	66%


Q6 – How long lived in the parish (195 adults responded to this question)
	Less than 5 yrs
	5 to 10 yrs
	10 - 20 yrs
	Over 20 yrs
	Total

	35%
	15%
	27%
	22%
	100%


Q7 – Do you envisage moving? 
	in 12 months
	5
	5%

	in 5 years
	15
	15%

	5 to 15 years
	15
	15%

	don't envisage
	68
	66%

	 
	103
	100%


Q8 – Use of Facilities in the Parish

	Which facilities does your household use? 
	No. of responses
	Regularly
	Some times
	Never

	Loxley School 
	75
	11
	15%
	13
	17%
	51
	68%

	The Fox 
	99
	23
	23%
	67
	68%
	9
	9%

	St Nicholas Church 
	91
	9
	10%
	50
	55%
	32
	35%

	Tennis Court
	85
	4
	5%
	20
	24%
	61
	72%

	Children’s Playground 
	83
	9
	11%
	28
	34%
	46
	55%

	Playing fields 
	92
	19
	21%
	38
	41%
	35
	38%

	Mobile Library 
	84
	1
	1%
	9
	11%
	74
	88%

	Bus Service 
	85
	6
	7%
	13
	15%
	66
	78%

	Local public footpaths  
	93
	32
	34%
	47
	51%
	14
	15%

	Women’s Institute 
	83
	8
	10%
	2
	2%
	73
	88%

	Loxley Ladies 
	82
	14
	17%
	11
	13%
	57
	70%

	Strawberry Fayre 
	93
	44
	47%
	32
	34%
	17
	18%

	None of the above 
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	1048
	
	
	
	
	
	


Q9 – Internet Access

Dial Up

(
54 of 105 households, or 51%

Broadband
(
26 of 105 households, or 25%

No access
(
25 of 105 households, or 24%

Q10 – Recycling & Composting
	
	Yes
	Yes %
	No/ Blank
	No/blank%

	Cans
	52
	50%
	53
	50%

	Glass
	84
	80%
	21
	20%

	Paper
	88
	84%
	17
	16%

	Plastics
	30
	29%
	75
	71%

	Textiles
	32
	30%
	73
	70%

	Greenwaste
	74
	70%
	31
	30%

	Composts
	61
	58%
	44
	42%


Q11 – Importance of the School to the local community 
Answered by all 105 households, by 174 adults
Very important

(
106 of 174 = 61%

Important

(
28 of 174 = 16%

Not very important
(
23 of 174 = 13%

No opinion

(
17 of 174 = 10%

Q12 – Importance of the Church to the local community

Answered by 104 of 105 households, by 173 adults

Very important

(
63 of 173 = 36%

Important

(
69 of 173 = 40%

Not very important
(
19 of 173 = 11%

No opinion

(
22 of 173 = 13%

Q13 – Footpaths & Bridleways

	No. of adults responding (
	Yes
	No
	Total

	Know where paths are?
	141
	28
	169

	Use without difficulty?
	95
	55
	150

	Well signposted?
	82
	73
	155

	Aware of Countryside Code?
	142
	29
	171


Q14 – Aircraft Noise

Answered by 100 of 105 households, by 171 adults
Unduly intrusive

(
91 of 171 adults = 53%

Not unduly intrusive
(
80 of 171 adults = 47%

Q15 – Like most about living here

159 adults from 102 of the 105 households responded to this question
	
	
	No. responses
	Min Rank
	Max Rank
	Ave Rank

	1. Natural environment 
	
	158
	1
	9
	1.62

	7. Local walks
	
	148
	1
	9
	3.61

	8. Accessibility 
	
	147
	1
	9
	3.76

	6. Historic buildings / church 
	
	139
	1
	9
	4.43

	3. Community spirit 
	
	137
	1
	10
	4.61

	5. Village pub   
	
	143
	1
	10
	4.71

	4. Local school 
	
	134
	1
	10
	5.16

	2. Built environment 
	
	131
	1
	10
	5.86

	9. Local park / tennis court 
	
	132
	1
	9
	6.17

	10. Other (s) 
	
	26
	1
	10
	6.85


(1=like most, on a 1-10 scale).

Q16 – Like least about living here

154 adults from 97 of the 105 households responded to this question
	 
	 
	No. responses
	Min Rank
	Max Rank
	Ave Rank

	9. Traffic speeding
	
	139
	1
	9
	2.60

	4. Frequent electricity cuts 
	
	138
	1
	10
	3.49

	1. Air traffic noise / low flying aircraft
	
	136
	1
	10
	3.79

	5. No shop / few facilities in the village 
	
	139
	1
	9
	4.11

	3. No natural gas supply
	
	128
	1
	10
	4.61

	7. Nothing to do for young people 
	
	127
	1
	9
	5.14

	8. Parking 
	
	134
	1
	10
	5.34

	2. Lack of affordable housing 
	
	122
	1
	10
	5.51

	10. Others (eg water supply, drainage etc). 
	
	72
	1
	10
	5.90

	6. Poor marking of footpaths 
	 
	128
	1
	10
	5.95


(1=dislike most, on a 1-10 scale).

The ‘Other’ dislikes stated were:

	Redevelopment of small cottages / Out of character expansion

	No footpath from Loxley Park to village

	High Council Tax

	Lack of Community Spirit

	Tractor mud on roads very dangerous for motorbikes, manure smell in summer

	Water supply & drainage 


Q17 – How involved are you in the community?
	
	No. Responses
	Percentage

	Very involved
	11
	7%

	Involved
	26
	16%

	Would like to be more involved
	25
	15%

	As involved as I want to be
	83
	49%

	Feel the community is insular
	14
	8%

	Am not interested
	9
	5%

	
	168
	100%


Q18 – Should there be a Village Information Pack? (94 households responded)
YES - 79 (84%) / NO  - 15 (16%) 
Q19 – Employment Status

	Loxley Adults : Employment status
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	No.
	LX %
	UK%
	
	No.
	LX%
	UK%

	Full time employed
	66
	32%
	41%
	Retired
	33
	16%
	} 14%

	Part time employed
	21
	10%
	12%
	Semi-retired
	2
	1%
	}

	Employers
	4
	2%
	}
	In education
	12
	6%
	     4%

	Self employed
	40
	19%
	}  8%
	Housewife/husband
	25
	12%
	}   7%

	Unemployed
	2
	1%
	3%
	Full time carer
	1
	0%
	}

	Training
	0
	0%
	5%
	Ill/Disabled
	2
	1%
	     6%

	UK% from 2001 census
	 
	 
	 
	208
	100%
	100%


Q20 – Where do you work most of the time?

137 adults from 78 households completed this question

	Home
	Business based at home
	Elsewhere in the Parish
	Locally
	In the conurbation
	Mobile
	Outside the conurbation
	International
	Total

	18
	7
	3
	64
	19
	17
	7
	2
	137

	13%
	5%
	2%
	47%
	14%
	12%
	5%
	2%
	100

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Average miles = 59
	
	


Q21 – What is the nature of your work?

129 adults from 75 households responded

	Professional/ technical
	Managerial
	Craft/ Skilled
	Clerical
	Manual
	Sales
	Other
	All

	54
	28
	17
	10
	13
	5
	2
	129

	41.8%
	21.6%
	13.2%
	7.8%
	10.1%
	3.9%
	1.6%
	100%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	(both farming)
	


Q22 – How do you travel to work?

131 adults from 72 households responded
	Foot
	Cycle
	Motor cycle
	Bus
	Car
	Taxi
	Other
	Total

	6
	5
	2
	3
	107
	0
	8
	131

	4.6%
	3.8%
	1.5%
	2.3%
	81.7%
	0.0%
	6.1%
	100.0%


Q23 – Would you make use of a mother & baby group? (89 households responded)

YES – 10 (11%) / NO - 79 (89%) 
Q24 – Would you make use of a under 5s group? (87 households responded)

YES – 12 (14%) / NO - 75 (86%) 
Q25 – Does anyone in your household have difficulties accessing the following:
	Hospital
	3
	Doctor
	3

	Chemist
	3
	Optician
	1

	Dentist
	4
	District Nurse
	0

	Chiropodist
	0
	Other (specify)
	0


Q26 –  Your household’s view on the quality of social facilities/events:
	Age Range
	No. answers
	Good
	Fair
	Poor
	No opinion

	under 16s
	59
	3
	5%
	13
	22%
	32
	54%
	11
	19%

	for 17-25
	54
	1
	2%
	11
	20%
	28
	52%
	14
	26%

	for 26 to 60
	79
	11
	14%
	36
	45%
	17
	22%
	15
	19%

	for 60+
	58
	5
	9%
	19
	33%
	11
	19%
	23
	39%


Q27 – If financially viable, should there be a village hall?

	Yes
	No
	Unsure
	No. of Responses

	57
	16
	26
	99

	58%
	16%
	26%
	100%


Q28 – Satisfaction with environmental services
	
	No. Answers
	Good
	Average
	Poor
	Very Poor
	No Opinion

	Litter/dog waste bins 
	93
	21
	23%
	29
	31%
	12
	13%
	7
	8%
	24
	26%

	Emptying litter bins 
	92
	25
	27%
	37
	40%
	5
	5%
	2
	2%
	23
	25%

	Maintaining rights of way 
	92
	14
	15%
	40
	43%
	20
	22%
	6
	7%
	12
	13%

	Maintaining pavements 
	90
	8
	9%
	54
	60%
	9
	10%
	5
	6%
	14
	16%

	Cutting roadside verges 
	94
	27
	29%
	50
	53%
	10
	11%
	5
	5%
	2
	2%

	Refuse collection 
	96
	78
	81%
	16
	17%
	1
	1%
	0
	0%
	1
	1%

	Recycling facilities 
	94
	57
	61%
	23
	24%
	8
	9%
	3
	3%
	3
	3%

	Village Green maintenance 
	93
	42
	45%
	36
	39%
	5
	5%
	2
	2%
	8
	9%

	Playing fields maintenance 
	91
	24
	26%
	34
	37%
	8
	9%
	4
	4%
	21
	23%

	Planning services
	89
	4
	4%
	28
	31%
	17
	19%
	14
	16%
	26
	29%

	Road gritting services
	94
	8
	9%
	30
	32%
	36
	38%
	16
	17%
	4
	4%


Q30 – If it could help retain or provide more facilities in the parish, do you think that allowing more homes to be built would be a good idea? (92 households answered this question) YES - 17 (18%) / NO - 56 (61%) NO and 19 (21%) UNSURE.
Q31 – What sort of additional housing do you think the parish needs? (93 households) 
	
	To Buy
	For Rent

	 Large homes 
	8
	9%
	2
	2%

	 Homes for the disabled
	3
	3%
	2
	2%

	 Retirement homes/sheltered housing
	5
	5%
	6
	6%

	 Affordable homes
	43
	46%
	26
	28%

	 Social housing 
	8
	9%
	10
	11%

	 don't know
	4
	4%
	4
	4%

	 No additional housing is required
	37
	40%
	35
	38%


Q33 – Do you or anyone in your household use the local bus service?
	Regularly
	Occasionally
	Never
	School bus only
	No. answers

	6%
	14%
	78%
	2%
	100%


Q34 – Would any of the following improvements encourage any members of your household to use public transport services more regularly? (94 households answered) 
	
	No.
	%

	More frequent service
	40
	43%

	cheaper fares
	16
	17%

	More reliable
	21
	22%

	Access for disabled
	3
	3%

	None (prefer own transport)
	51
	54%

	Other (please specify)
	5
	5%


Q35 – Improvements to road/traffic/pedestrian safety (94 households answered this question)
	
	Agreed there should be:
	Disagreed

	20 mph past school
	55
	59%
	0

	Speed humps
	29
	31%
	1

	Leave things as they are
	24
	26%
	2

	Others (specify)
	34
	36%
	


Q36 – Where Vehicles are kept on the road

(99 households responded to this question, representing 183 vehicles (1.85 per household on average).
178 (97%) are either garaged or kept off road and only 5 (3%) are parked on the road.

Q37 – Is there a parking problem in Loxley? (89 households responded to this question).
YES - 38 (43%) / NO - 51 (57%)

Q39 – Experiences of crime in the parish in the past 12 months:

Of the 105 households, the following incidents were reported:
	Nuisance
	17
	16%

	Vandalism
	3
	3%

	Drunkeness/ anti social behaviour
	4
	4%

	Trespass
	8
	8%

	Burglary
	5
	5%

	Theft from car
	4
	4%

	Theft of car
	2
	2%

	Damage to property
	7
	7%

	Other (specify)
	5
	5%


Q40 – Join a neighbourhood watch scheme? (89 households responded) 
YES - 72 (81% ) / NO - 17 (19%) 
Q41 – Convert to mains gas at reasonable cost? (83 households responded, of which 47 
YES - 57% and NO - 43% 
